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20.14 Federal and provincial income taxes payable by corporations", by industrial division, 1969-71 (million 
dollars) 

Income taxes and year 

1969 
1970 
1971 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1969 
1970 
1971 

Agri­
cul­
ture, 

eslry, 
fishing 

10.9 
9.4 
8.7 
5.1 
4.5 
4.9 

16.1 
13.9 
13.6 

Mining 

99.7 
139.3 
83.0 
26.5 
37.9 
24.0 

126.2 
177.2 
107.1 

Manu­
fac­
turing 

1,071.7 
911.9 

1,038.6 
313.1 
272.5 
324.2 

1,384.8 
1,184.4 
1,362.8 

Con­
struc­
tion 

74.5 
62.8 
86.1 
31.9 
29.0 
40.1 

106.4 
91.9 

126.2 

Util­
ities 

214.4 
237.9 
211.7 
62.0 
70.1 
67.6 

276.5 
308.0 
279.4 

Whole­
sale 
trade 

191.5 
199.0 
251.2 
69.5 
72.0 
92.1 

261.0 
271.1 
343.3 

Retail 
trade 

143.2 
147.6 
157.7 
54.8 
55.7 
63.5 

198.0 
203.2 
221.2 

Fi­
nance" 

399.9 
401.0 
455.1 
126.2 
128.5 
153.1 
526.1 
529.5 
608.2 

Ser­
vices 

84.2 
83.5 
94.3 
34.5 
38.5 
43.6 

118.7 
122.0 
138.0 

Total" 

2,289.9 
2,192.4 
2,386.6 

723.8 
708.7 
813.3 

3,013.7 
2,901.1 
3,199.8 

Federal taxes payable 

Provincial taxes payable 

Total 

"As declared on income lax returns before assessment. 
•Excludes insurance carriers. 

20.15 Excise taxes collected, by commodity, years ended Mar. 31, 1972 and 1973 (thousand dollars) 

Commodity 1972 1973 

Sales tax' 
Other excise taxes 
Cigarettes, tobacco and cigars 
Jewellery, watches, ornaments, etc. 
Matches and lighters 
Television sets, radios, lubes and phonographs 
Toilet preparations 
Wines 
Sundry commodities 
Interest and penalties 
Less refunds and drawbacks 
Total 

1,984,707 

330,121 
11,142 
1,231 

10,190 
22,037 
9,373 
1,875 
3,439 
-997 

2,373,118 

2,288,727 

343,082 
15,015 
1,259 

78 
25,673 
10,006 
2,217 
3,433 
-315 

2,689,175 

'Net after deduction of refunds and drawbacks; excludes tax credited to the old age security fund. 


