20.14 Federal and provincial income taxes payable by corporations<sup>1</sup>, by industrial division, 1969-71 (million dollars)

dollars/											
Income taxes and year	ij	Agri- cul- ture, for- estry, fishing	Mining	Manu- fac- turing	Con- struc- tion	Util- ities	Whole- sale trade	Retail trade	Fi- nance*	Ser- vices	Totals
Federal taxes payable	1969 1970 1971		99.7 139.3 83.0	1,071.7 911.9 1,038.6	74.5 62.8 86.1	214.4 237.9 211.7	191.5 199.0 251.2	143.2 147.6 157.7	399.9 401.0 455.1	84.2 83.5 94.3	2,289.9 2,192.4 2,386.6
Provincial taxes payable	1969 1970 1971		26.5 37.9 24.0	313.1 272.5 324.2	31.9 29.0 40.1	62.0 70.1 67.6	69.5 72.0 92.1	54.8 55.7 63.5	126.2 128.5 153.1	34.5 38.5 43.6	723.8 708.7 813.3
Total	1969 1970 1971		126.2 177.2 107.1	1,384.8 1,184.4 1,362.8	106.4 91.9 126.2	276.5 308.0 279.4	261.0 271.1 343.3	198.0 203.2 221.2	526.1 529.5 608.2	118.7 122.0 138.0	3,013.7 2,901.1 3,199.8

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>As declared on income tax returns before assessment. <sup>2</sup>Excludes insurance carriers.

20.15 Excise taxes collected, by commodity, years ended Mar. 31, 1972 and 1973 (thousand dollars)

Commodity	1972	1973
Sales tax1	1,984,707	2,288,727
Other excise taxes Cigarettes, tobacco and cigars Jewellery, watches, ornaments, etc. Matches and lighters Television sets, radios, tubes and phonographs Toilet preparations Wines Sundry commodities Interest and penalties Less refunds and drawbacks	330,121 11,142 1,231 10,190 22,037 9,373 1,875 3,439 -997	343,082 15,015 1,259 78 25,673 10,006 2,217 3,433 -315
Total	2,373,118	2,689,175

<sup>\*</sup>Net after deduction of refunds and drawbacks; excludes tax credited to the old age security fund.